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2024 Economic Summit Sponsors & Resources 
 
Co-Sponsor: Depoe Bay Chamber of Commerce 

Mellissa Sumner 
Chamber Director 
(971)346-0505 
mellissa@depoebaychamber.org 
discoverdepoebay.org/  
 
 

 
Co-Sponsor: Greater Newport Chamber 
of Commerce 
Wayne Patterson 
Executive Director 
555 SW Coast Highway Newport, OR  
(541)265-8801 
wayne@newportchamber.org 
newportchamber.org/ 

Co-Sponsor: 
Lincoln City Chamber of Commerce 
Lori Arce-Torres 
Chamber Executive Director 
4039 NW Logan Road, Lincoln City, OR 
(541)994-3070 
director@lcchamber.com 
lcchamber.com/ 
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http://www.discoverdepoebay.org/
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mailto:director@lcchamber.com
https://lcchamber.com/


 
Co-Sponsor: Waldport Chamber of 
Commerce 
Tom Fullmer 
Executive Director  
PO Box 669 Waldport, Oregon 97394  
(503)789.9686 
director@waldportchamber.org 
findyourselfinwaldport.com/ 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Resource Table: Business Impact NW 
Amanda Tehaney 
Project Manager 
(206)324-4330 ext.158 
amandat@BUSINESSIMPACTNW.ORG 
businessimpactnw.org 
 
 
Resource Table: Business 
Oregon 
Laura Engstrom 
Regional Development Officer 
Linn/Benton/Lincoln/Lane Counties 
(503)302-4114 
Laura.ENGSTROM@biz.oregon.gov 
biz.oregon.gov 
 

mailto:director@waldportchamber.org
https://findyourselfinwaldport.com/
mailto:amandat@BUSINESSIMPACTNW.ORG
http://www.businessimpactnw.org/
mailto:Laura.ENGSTROM@biz.oregon.gov
https://biz.oregon.gov/


 
 
 

Resource Table: Georgia Pacific 
Andrea Formo 
Public Affairs Manager 
(541)336-2211 
andrea.formo@gapac.com 
gp.com/ 
 
 
Resource Table: Governor of Oregon’s Regional Solutions Team 
Courtney Flathers 
South Valley/Mid-Coast Coordinator 
(503)689-2436 
Courtney.L.Flathers@Oregon.gov 
oregon.gov/gov/regional-
solutions/pages/regional-solutions-team.aspx 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Resource Table: Northwest Oregon Works 
Brittney Lane 
Executive Assistant 
(541)921-9380 
Brittney@nworegonworks.org 
nworegonworks.org/ 
 
 
 
 

mailto:andrea.formo@gapac.com
http://www.gp.com/
mailto:Courtney.L.Flathers@Oregon.gov
https://www.oregon.gov/gov/regional-solutions/pages/regional-solutions-team.aspx
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Resource Table: Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments 
Didi Aho – Loan Officer – daho@ocwcog.org 
Susan Patterson – Grant Specialist– spatterson@ocwcog.org 
Ryan Vogt – Executive Director – rvogt@ocwcog.org 
Jaclyn Disney – Community & Economic 
Development Director – jdisney@ocwcog.org 
Ashlyn Muzechenko – Community & 
Economic Development Admin. Assistant 
– amuzechenko@ocwcog.org 
(541) 967-8720 
ocwcog.org/ 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Resource Table: Oregon Coast Small Business Development Center 
Kelliane Parker 
Business Advisor 
(541)994-4166 
Kelliane.Parker@oregoncoast.edu 
oregoncoast.edu/sbdc/ 
 
Resource Table: Paid Leave 
Oregon 
Aubrey Wiese 
Outreach Program Analyst 
(971)375-2393 
aubrey.n.wiese@employ.oregon.gov 
paidleave.oregon.gov/ 

mailto:daho@ocwcog.org
mailto:spatterson@ocwcog.org
mailto:rvogt@ocwcog.org
mailto:jdisney@ocwcog.org
mailto:amuzechenko@ocwcog.org
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mailto:Kelliane.Parker@oregoncoast.edu
https://oregoncoast.edu/sbdc/
mailto:aubrey.n.wiese@employ.oregon.gov
https://paidleave.oregon.gov/


 
 
 

Resource Table: WorkSource Oregon 
Sophia Saldana 
Business Services Analyst – Lincoln County 
(971)375-5781 
Sophia.Saldana@Employ.Oregon.Gov 
worksourceoregon.org/

mailto:Sophia.Saldana@Employ.Oregon.Gov

